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Notes
1.
2.

3.

4.
5.
6.

Later addition security bars removed 
Slate carefully removed from roof to allow for waterproofing 
and repairs. Slate to be salvaged as far as possible
External floor finishes, services covers and landscaping to 
be removed
Modern alarm box removed
Modern intercom box removed
Railings and postbox to remain in position. Refurbishment, 
including removal of concrete covering existing brickwork at 
base, to be ascertained by specialist 

Notes
1.
2.

3.
4.

Partition wall carefully removed
All modern additions to the site (studio, outbuildings and 
extensions) to be demolished. 
Non-original door removed
Section of floor lowered to allow for ramped corridor. 
Existing pine flooring carefully lifted and re-laid elsewhere in 
hall to fill in areas exposed after removal of the existing 
mezzanine. 
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